

FILED
SEP 19 2008

CLERK OF SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
[Signature]

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON

08 SEP 19 AM 8:19

BY RONALD R. CARPENTER NO. 81193-8

CLERK

IN THE SUPREME
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

DAVID ELVIN MCCORMICK,

Appellant.

SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

JANICE E. ELLIS
Prosecuting Attorney

KATHLEEN WEBBER
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

Snohomish County Prosecutor's Office
3000 Rockefeller Avenue, M/S #504
Everett, Washington 98201
Telephone: (425) 388-3333

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ISSUES..... 1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1

III. ARGUMENT 1

 A. IT IS NOT FUNDEMENTALLY UNFAIR TO REVOKE A
 SUSPENDED SENTENCE EVEN WHEN THE DEFENDANT'S
 CONDUCT IS NOT WILLFUL WHEN THE GOALS OF
 REHABILITATION AND PUBLIC SAFETY CANNOT BE MET BY
 CONTINUED PROBATION. 1

 B. THE EVIDENCE WAS SUFFICIENT TO FIND THE
 DEFENDANT IN VIOLATION OF THE CONDITIONS OF HIS
 SUSPENDED SENTENCE. 11

IV. CONCLUSION..... 13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

<u>In re Dyer</u> , 143 Wn.2d 384, 20 P.3d 907 (2001)	6
<u>State v. Dahl</u> , 139 Wn.2d 678, 990 P.2d 396 (1999)	2
<u>State v. Johnson</u> , 9 Wn. App. 766, 514 P.2d 1073 (1973)	5

FEDERAL CASES

<u>Bearden v. Georgia</u> , 461 U.S. 660, 103 S.Ct. 2064, 76 L.Ed.2d 221 (1983)	2, 3, 6, 7, 8, 10, 11
<u>Morrissey v. Brewer</u> , 408 U.S. 471, 92 S.Ct. 2593, 2599, 33 L.Ed.2d 484 (1972)	1
<u>U.S. v. Brown</u> , 899 F.2d 189 (2 nd Cir. 1990)	3
<u>Williams v. Illinois</u> , 399 U.S. 234, 90 S.Ct. 2018, 26 S.Ed.2d 586 (1970)	11

OTHER CASES

<u>Kupec v. State</u> , 835 P.2d 359 (Wyoming 1992)	6
<u>Messer v. State</u> , 145 P.3d 457 (Wyoming 2006)	6
<u>People v. Davis</u> , 462 N.E.2d 824 (Illinois 1984)	5
<u>People v. Zaring</u> , 8 Cal. App. 4 th 362, 10 Cal. Rptr. 2d 263 (1992) 6, 7	
<u>Sobota v. Willard</u> , 427 P.2d 758 (Oregon 1967)	5
<u>State v. Braaten</u> , 167 P.3d 357 (Idaho 2007)	4
<u>State v. Hill</u> , 773 A.2d 931 (2001 Connecticut)	7
<u>State v. Hodges</u> , 798 P.2d 270 (Utah 1990)	6
<u>State v. Morrow</u> , 492 N.W.2d 539 (Minn. 1992)	4
<u>State v. Williamson</u> , 301 S.E.2d 423 (N. C. 1983)	7
<u>Trumbly v. State</u> , 515 P.2d 707 (Alaska 1973)	5
<u>Van Wagner v. State</u> , 677 So.2d 314 (Florida 1996)	7

U.S. CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

Fourteenth Amendment	6
----------------------------	---

WASHINGTON STATUTES

RCW 9.94A.670	1
